2012 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK EIGHT

All Star Senior Pistol Team

John Zurek (Phoenix) 296 12
Nick Mowrer (U S Shooting) 294 11
Adam Mclntosh (Lewiston) 294 10
Wes Fleming (Peninsula) 294 9

All Star Junior Pistol Team

Josef Wolford (Jr) (The Dalles) 192 1
Beth Peters (Jr) (The Dalles) 160 O
Daniel Peters (Jr) (The Dalles) 113 0
All Star Junior Rifle Team

Randi Loudin (Davenport) 282 4
Ruthanne Conner (Davenport) 279 7
Denise Martin (Davenport) 279 5
Robert Scott (Bozeman) 272 0
All Star Senior Rifle Team

Walker Mead (Kootenai) 400 33
Jon Bisch (Anaconda) 398 31
Craig Speirs (Davenport) 398 25
Jean Foster (Bozeman) 396 33
Bernice McKinney (Nogales) 396 28

* Only the top 4 in each discipline are the official All Stars



2012 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK EIGHT

PISTOL A

Vancouver R & P, WA
Beverly Esler

Viki Hendrickson

Jeff Hendrickson

Reid Tiedeman

Wildlife Committee of WA #1
Gordon Buttke

Kevin Finke

James Obemeyer

Chris Alvarez

Peninsula Pistol League, VA Team A
Wes Fleming

Ben Waits

John Narney

Lee Fleming

West Seattle Sportsman, WA
Robert McGowan

Duane Hatch

Bill Freyfogle

David Wilson

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Lazy SOB'S
John Zurek

Phil Meyers

Don Plante

Mario Stajner

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Best'
Chuck Deilke

Jim Dorsey

Eric Schaffer

Bryan Dorsey

Hunters R & P, WA Team "A"
B.J. Hergesheimer (L)

William Campbell

Shawn Merrill

Dean Tharaldson

Whitefish R & P, MT
Dave Toavs

Scott Wehrmann
Dennis Toavs

John Eder

Wildlife Committee of WA #2
Aaron Spencer

Scott Lorenz

Paul Ketchum

Matt Leung

USA Shooting, CO
Nick Mowrer
Anthony Lutz
Treasa Meyer
Daryl Szarenski

1159
292
291
290
286

1164
292
292
291
289

1151
294
288
286
283

1148
289
287
286
286

1144
296
286
283
279

1127
285
285
279
278

1121
283
282
282
274

1123
284
284
281
274

1119
285
282
277
275

1134
294
288
286
266

31
11
10

9245

9165

9162

9078

9026

9026

8990

8983

8955

8951



PISTOL B

Boise R& P "1"
Joseph Cook
George Ross
Gary McGrath
George Sinclair Jr.

Portland R & P, OR Team"A™"
Jason Davis

Gregor Halenda

Fletcher White

Christopher Giannini

Richardson Gun Club,TX Team #1
Vicente Garcia

Troy Kardokus

Janine Bowman

John Danna

PascoR & P, WA  "Gold Team"
Gerald Olson

Don Brown

Ty Deschamp

Glen Clifford

Gardner R & P, MA "1"
Charles Ellis

Jim Girouard

Doug Fritz

Steve Dandini

Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #A
John Fraley

John Porter

RT Snodgrass

Joe Hahn

Peninsula Pistol League, VA Team B
Matt Whaley

Dan Ridenour

Sam Damiano

John Murphy

Wildlife Committee of WA #3
Paul Smith

Jon Sellar

Victor Alvarez

Paul Landes

Snohomish Co. P., WA (Gold)
Richard Law

Kim Delong

Dennis Abbarno

Jim McCall

Tricounty Gun Club,OR "Blue"
Delay: Range Closed for Repairs
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1126
292
282
277
275

1121
288
281
280
272

1103
285
277
277
264

1098
291
279
264
264

1122
287
283
278
274

1090
282
275
269
264

1108
291
277
272
268

1079
272
270
269
268

1087
281
276
267
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8879

8872

8871

8831

8783

8751

8708

8703

8682

4415



PISTOL C

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Mike Young

Tom Daniel

Greg Mead

Terry Spence

Lewiston Pistol, ID "Platinum "
Adam Mclintosh

Pete Murray

Lonnie Dockter

Rick Richardson

Yellowstone Rifle Club, MT
Roman Gillitzer

Steve Madsen

Lew Muller

Ken Gates

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID 'Second Best'
Conrad Lahr

Clark Schmidt

Curtis Exley

David Sawyer

Bozeman Rifle Club - Pistol Gold
Don Strom

Casey Stengel

Martin Bourque

Dick Debernardis

Nogales International R & P, AZ # Platinum
John Hoffman

Bernice McKinney

Lee McKinney

Greg Fallon

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 1"
Luis Valdez

Tony Carollo

Mel Goudge

Marilyn Mason

Wildlife Committee of WA #4
John Coulter

Steve Read

Carl Brattain

Brien McCrea

Sharp Shooting Indoor, Spokane, WA
Bob King

Mike Wiykovics

Ray Grimes

Don Manning

Tricounty Gun Club,OR "Gold"
Delay: Range Closed for Repairs
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1092
281
272
272
267

1101
294
278
265
264

1087
279
272
270
266

1082
276
272
268
266

1072
279
277
262
254

1066
289
274
256
247

1076
274
274
266
262

1039
263
261
258
257

1027
262
259
258
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8702

8668

8658

8623

8564

8478

8456

8358

8353

4247



PISTOL D

Omak Gun Club, WA Team #1
Sam Shaw

Pat McGuire

Tom Holsworth

Abe Windle

Davenport Gun Club, WA "Team 1"
Becky Oehlwein

Duane Oehlwein

Daniel Devore

Jeremiah Fisher

Gardner R & P, MA "2"
Tom Doiron

Stephen Nadeau
Duncan Burns

Jim Carnivale

Marysville Rifle, WA Team "1"
Ron Oehlert

Brad Johnson

Carl Angell

Tom Persell

Pasco R & P, WA "Silver Team"
Clint Whitney

Brad Sealy

Kyle Clifford

Perry McBeairty

Portland R & P, OR Team"B "
Dennis Watts

Ben King

Mariah Clark

James Lett

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Third Best'
Nick Whitney

Jerry Morrison

Dwight Sederholm

Lucky Lawrence

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #1
Bill Weldon
Ron Rabie
Bob Kreher
Patti Rabie

Sandpoint Pistol, ID " A Team"
Doug Bradetich

Tom Johnson

Jeff Free

Bill Moody

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Saguaro Rats
George Siordian

Felipe Munoz

Chris Groppi

Hank Scutoski

1057
278
272
254
253

1054
272
263
263
256

1067
272
268
264
263

1085
286
269
265
265

1021
258
256
254
253

1004
257
250
249
248

1041
264
261
261
255

1005
266
264
252
223

1001
270
263
241
227

1020
275
252
248
245

OO uU1o k- NWEFEON A WO AN DONDNWW NF, PO~ P WN WO R &) A | NDOTEFEDN NWOoOWHS

RO W~ P

8408

8375

8342

8335

8328

8291

8282

8239

8220

8119



PISTOL E

HuntersR & P, WA Team "D"
Allen Cornwall

Vicki Stickney (L)

Scott Stickney

Gales Hergesheimer

Newberg R & P, OR Team A
Jim Pirtle

Jason McCluskey

Russ McDonald

Mike Staton

Phoenix Rod & Gun Club - Team Dillon
Andy Sietz

Mike Clerc

Gary Boyd

Peter Gorbenko

Wapato Rod & Gun Club, WA #Team 1

Tim Ryan

Ty Palmer

Mike Cuillier

Keven Wertenberger

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver"
Craig Wheatley

Don Lindsay

George Wilson

Sandy Daniel

Richardson Gun Club, TX Team # 2
Alan Wilson

Maurice Hastings

Jason Patterson

Bill Wilhite

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Fourth Best'
Andy Samek

Mike Bufalo

Kirby Irvin

Dennis Brodin

Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #2
Tom Strange

Robert Allgood

Clay Brown

Bryan Smith

Kittitas Valley R & P Club "Team 2"
Nika Mihailov

Greg Lutovsky

Dan Pensula

Hal Mason

Palo Alto Rod & Gun, CA "Padres-A"
Steven Bernard

Gil Lane

Steve Lum

Bruce Rogie

1064
272
271
265
256

1031
266
262
258
245

989
267
264
258
200

1033
269
263
253
248

1026
262
260
257
247

943
262
245
235
201

1009
254
253
252
250

975
252
245
241
237

977
249
245
243
240

788
250
242
220

76
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8278

8276

8160

8139

8066

8041

7961

7886

7807

7441



PISTOL EE

PascoR & P, WA "Bronze Team"
Dean Oberlander

Roger Koontz

Bill Tanner

Janice Stirling

Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #B

Bill Hungelmann
Troy White
Scott White
Glenn White

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A"
Steve McCall

Pat Kelly

Doug Grupenhoff

Alan Osburn

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Fifth Best'
Rich Bolin

Jim Herbert

Roger Swing

Dick Coss

Gardner R & P, MA "3"
Ed Bajakian

Susan Doiron

Mary Capman

Paul Ronn

Davenport Gun Club, WA "Team 2"

Tyson Lacy
Blake Hall
Dan Cools
Josh Regan

Bozeman Rifle Club - Pistol Silver
Eric Gillitzer
Tom Everett
Tom Hebert
Joe Hupton

The Dalles Rifle & Pistol Club, WA
Dave Peters

Antonio lannarone

Jim Carley

Kathleen Pimley

Boise R&P "2"
Seth Blockoff
Demetrius Cooksey
James Johansen
Paul Banta

Marysville Rifle, WA Team "2"
Dan Swenson

Bruce Birchall

Ken McDannald

Harlin Keil

999
253
252
247
247

994
263
253
251
227

991
266
246
244
235

963
249
241
237
236

962
262
248
234
218

954
255
246
227
226

972
251
249
248
224

903
251
229
214
209

924
250
246
245
183

948
249
243
232
224
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7923

7860

7772

7668

7644

7596

7531

7527

7432

7322



PISTOL G

Wapato Rod & Gun Club, WA #Team 2
Greg Cuillier

Jack Polumsky

Ken Wertenberger

Larry Martin

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Sixth Best'
Bill Harris

Jim Kime

Nick Nivette

Tom Puls

Portland R & P, OR Team "C"
Matthew Gardner

Edward Hogan

Sabrina Lett

Curtis Choy

Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #3
Tom Gschiel

Jeff Salsbery

Dave Schultz

Dick Kleinfelder

Newberg R & P, OR Team B
Jean Simson

John Crist

Ted Simson

Mike Lee

Snohomish Co. P., WA (Silver)
Mike Patterson

Steve Pennington

Brian Pennington

Handicap

HuntersR & P, WA Team "H"
Larry Felton

Becky Dubell (L)

George Lippert

Handicap

Davenport Gun Club, WA "Team 3"
Dave Devore

Cindy Geissler

Dan Colman

Ryan Wiater

Trailblazer Shooting Club, Troy, NC Team #1
Mark Dye

Connie Harris

Handicap

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #2
Sam Underwood

Jo Ann Weldon

Larry Kennedy

Tom Cosmas

915
246
241
236
192

911
234
230
229
218

920
243
236
229
212

899
237
230
217
215

878
235
229
211
203

937
260
241
239
197

830
230
220
205
175

833
224
217
197
195

493
263

89
141

763
214
210
179
160
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7182

7161

7147

7111

7057

6898

6805

6600

6576

6480



PISTOL H

Sandpoint Pistol, ID "B Team"
Carl Zmuda

Tom Harvill

Richard Miles

Cliff Lanning

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B"
Rob Hughes

Robert Flansaas

Lyle Wiltse

Mark Weideman

Boise R& P "3"
Chuck Blunck
Robert Blockoff
Kwango Johnson
Gary Umland

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID 'Seventh Best'
Casey Brackett

Kevin Ellison

Robert Spencer

Matt Sowa

Kittitas Valley R & P Club " Team 3"
Nancy Miller

Hank McCleary

Handicap

Nogales International R & P, AZ # Gold
John J. Higgins
Jim Denovcheck
Handicap
0

The Dalles Rifle & Pistol Club, WA "Junior Team"
Josef Wolford (Jr)

Beth Peters (Jr)

Daniel Peters (Jr)

Handicap

Trailblazer Shooting Club, Troy, NC Team #2
dnf

0
0
0
Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "C"
Joan Kelly
Handicap
0

832
225
223
221
163

862
230
220
219
193

844
225
223
214
182

824
213
205
204
202
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6587

6566

6526

6214

5126

5060

4360

3140

1847



JUNIOR RIFLE A

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Gold"
Spencer Upham

Maliya Hillman

Tanner Grabow

Michael Knesek

Bozeman "Gallatin Valley Tadpoles "
Robert Scott

Ali Weisz

Nichole Wirtz

Ticer Nelson

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Randi Loudin

Ruthanne Conner

Denise Martin

David Modren

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Silver"
David Wright

Ethan Wood

Garret Firestone

Mike Cooper

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID "A Team"
Jacob Mai

Anthony Morales

Jaxon Suttlemyer

Nadden Shaw

JUNIOR RIFLE B

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Elizabeth Tanner

Courtney Tanner

Kate Breneman

Caleb Breneman

Spokane Junior Rifle WA "Bronze"
Evan Conwell

Ashley Sears

Ross Childs

Alec Behlke

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID "B Team"
Jacob Presho

Dirk Seymour

Ashley Reyes

Handicap

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver"
Andrew Martin

James Leach

Spence Wells

Jonathan Snider

Sandpoint Rifle Club, ID "Gold"
Will Warner

Tyler Sears

Handicap

801
270
267
266
264

1053
272
271
262
248

1077
282
279
279
237

978
264
258
237
219

851
225
221
209
196

853
255
247
195
156

835
219
218
212
186

583
181
181

98
123

478
142
142
114

80

469
205
130
134
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8560

8510

8487

7719

6708

6561

6083

4260

3832

3822



RIFLE AA

Nogales International R & P, AZ # Gold
Bernice McKinney

Lee McKinney

Tyler Rico (Jr)

Bill Heitler

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Walker Mead

Ellen Gatchell

Don Jordan

Tom Daniel

Sandpoint Rifle Club, ID "Gold"
John Holbert

Ron Shadel

Isaiah Yandt

Nick Rasor

Hunters R & P, WA "AA"
Shawn Merrill

Jim Dubell

Dean Tharaldson

Barbara Cornwall (L)

RIFLE A

Troy-Deary Gun Club  #1
Karl Vogel

Howard Jones

Mark George

Dick Domey

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver"
Bill Leach

Kathy Konek

Greg Mead

Tom Chaney

Bozeman Rifle Club
Jean Foster

Tom Roll

Don Strom

Tom Everett

Newberg R & P, OR Team
Kerry Spurgin

Kay Holdahl

Donna Jo King

Tony Perez

1568
396
392
391
389

1573
400
392
391
390

1542
391
391
389
371

1545
396
391
381
377

1546
388
387
386
385

1541
388
388
384
381

1538
396
382
382
378

1516
395
379
372
370

88
28
19
18
23

104
33
22
25
24

85
27
21
22
15

90
27
24
18
21

74
15
14
22
23

77
25
20
19
13

96
33
23
22
18

70
27
17
15
11

12580

12572

12383

12382

12389

12235

12232

12170



RIFLE B

Yellowstone Rifle Club, MT "Blue"
Paul Thurmond

Steve Albright

Dan Doles

Aaron Clark

Nogales International R & P, AZ # Silver
Alexandrea Provine (Jr)

Jim Denovcheck

Jeff Schneider

Dean Harris

Portland R & P, OR
Dwayne Fund

Brian Vandewettering
Diedre Lett

Lou Westwick

Anaconda R & P, MT
Jon Bisch

Bill Bisch

Dick Miller

Handicap

RIFLE C

Troy-Deary Gun Club  #2
Bob Bell

Bret Bogar

Don Anderson

Don Smith

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A" Team
Pat Kelly

Lyle Wiltse

Chuck Wooley

Robert Flansaas

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Craig Speirs

Roger McRoberts

Robert Odell

Joshua Regan

Coeur d'Alene R & P,ID "Duffers-A"
Randi Loudin (Jr)

Larry Williams

Ben Suttlemyer

Anthony Kastella

1500
389
381
375
355

1508
389
385
376
358

1524
385
383
381
375

1488
398
395
382
313

1488
382
379
367
360

1473
377
368
368
360

1486
398
380
361
347

1463
388
379
365
331

69
23
14
19
13

57
16
20
14

61
21

14
17

95
31
28
16
20

37
17

66
25
24
10

29
10

12035

11993

11979

11827

11794

11715

11620

11456



RIFLE D

Trails End R & P, MT " Gold Team"
James Johnson

Terry Pedersen

Tristan Stark (Jr)

Colette Wilburn

Trails End R & P, MT " Silver Team"
Kimberly Wirtz

Dave Setera

Mike Stockert

Michael Stark

Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B" Team
Steve McCall

Chris Hayes

Rob Hughes

Handicap

PascoR & P, WA
Ken Robertson
John Schemel
Dave Abbott
Handicap

Nogales International R & P, AZ # Bronze
Kim Wood
Handicap

1459
378
365
360
356

1349
354
338
329
328

1326
354
349
344
279

1333
385
339
328
281

634
352
282
0
0

10
10

0
0

11393

10103

9822

8485

4322



